
Colonial Presbyterian Church
Board of Trustees/Elders 2026

preferred 

phone
other phone Position Class

Nominating

Chair

Nominating

Co-Chair

Brad Duff

bradleyjduff@gmail.com 913-488-6421
OP Campus 

Representative
2026

Teaching Elders Cell Email Pastorship Campus

Jm West 913-609-5126 jwest@colonialkc.org Lead Pastor OP/SKC

Julien de Leiris 913-368-3822 jdeleiris@colonialkc.org Exec. Pastor Central

Mark Potter 913-220-0472 mpotter@colonialkc.org Campus Pastor OP/SKC

Greg Ealey 214-766-3098 gealey@colonialkc.org Campus Pastor SKC

Tami Lundgren 913-486-9197 tlundgren@colonialkc.org Family Pastor OP/SKC

Jeff Sparks 316-315-9176 jsparks@colonialkc.org

Assoc. Pastor & 

Discipleship SKC/OP

Todd Weiland 913-963-0224 tweiland@colonialkc.org Care Pastor SKC/OP

2028
Jason Schoff

schoff.jason@gmail.com
816-582-4043 Missions

2028

Abe Radmanesh

aberad@gmail.com
913-708-2110 913-322-9007 (home) Church Planting 2027

Jim Stanek

kcstaneks@aol.com
816-589-3009 SKC Generosity

2028

Tim Madderom

timmadderom@gmail.com
816-392-1634 Clerk 2026

Sue Zuroweste

szuroweste@gmail.com
913-271-3787

2027

eberline.ma@gmail.com
913-208-9255 Human Resources 2027

Dan McGee

Mark Eberline

danmcgee66@gmail.com
 

724-612-2042
OP Campus 

Representative

jim.unruh57@gmail.com
816-215-7876 Finance 2027

Jim Unruh

Brett Milbourn

jbmkclaw@gmail.com
913-706-8849 2026

2026

Chuck Caisley

ccaisley@gmail.com
314-369-5472

SKC Campus 

Representative
2028

Richard (Rick) Beyer

rbeyer@integritas.us
913-305-4910 Strategic

2027

Pat Kullberg

patkullberg@gmail.com
913-205-1669

OP Generosity 

Elder
2026

SKC Campus 

Representative

Ruling Elders

Myrtle Bailey

mlb.1209@yahoo.com
816-853-5968
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